
 
 
Telephone-2223251,          Fax- 0612- 2225977      
2225766, 2224812                                                                                                                Tele Gram: ACCOUNTS 

 
Ekgkys[kkdkj ¼ys0 ,oa g0½ dk dk;kZy;] fcgkj] iVuk 

OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E), BIHAR, PATNA 

_________________________________________________________________________ 
ohjpan iVsy iFk] iVuk-800 001                 Birchand Patel Path, Patna-800 001 

         
CORRIGENDUM 

 
 

In continuation to this Office Order No. WM-III/343/DAGE/2023-24/ I/419867/2023 dated 
17.10.2023, below mentioned Divisional Accountant (Prob.) is also directed to apply for the 
Divisional Accountant Grade Examination – November, 2023. 

 

SN 
NAME  
Shri 

Place of Posting DOB DOJ 
Chance 
Availed 

1 
TINKU KUMAR 

DIMPAL 
Public Health (Mech.) Division, 

Munger – 811201. 
09.06.1991 26.09.2022 0 

 
 
Other contents of the said office order shall remain same. 
 

                                  

             

            

                                                                                                Dy. Accountant General (Works) 
                 Bihar, Patna. 

 
Copy forwarded to: 
 

1. The Secretary to the Accountant General (A&E), Bihar, Patna for kind information. 
2. The Dy. Accountant General (Admn.),O/o the A.G. (A&E), Bihar, Patna for kind information. 
3. The Dy. Accountant General (Works.),O/o the A.G. (A&E), Bihar, Patna for kind information 

and necessary action. 
4. The Concerned Executive Engineer (through website) with request to download this office 

order for information and further action. 
5. The Concerned Official (through website) mentioned in Annexure 'A' with direction to 

download this office order and apply in the enclosed prescribed form. 
6. Sr. A.O./GD. 
7. AAO/ WM-II Section. 
8. AAO/ ITS for uploading on Official Website under the tab DA’s & DAO’s Cadre.                                                                       

                                           
 
 
 
 
                                                                     Sr. Accounts Officer 

                                                                    Bihar, Patna. 

WM-III/343/DAGE/2023-24/

I/420489/2023


		eOffice Division
	2023-10-18T13:33:51+0530
	Manmeet Kumar
	Approved


		eOffice Division
	2023-10-18T13:42:01+0530
	Subhash Kumar Rajak
	Approved




